

**LIST OF SURPLUS ITEMS OF DEPOT-I AS ON 31/07/2018**

SN	PL	DESCRIPTION	STOCK	RATE	VALUE	LAST ISSUE DATE
<b>WARD 02</b>						
1	40203190	POLYSTER ENAMELED & SILICON VARNISH BONDED SINGLE GLASS BRAIDED RECTANGULAR COPPER CONDUCTOR	172.00	457.05	78,612.60	30/09/2015
2	41070124	INSULATION COMB TC - 586	7,300.00	4.28	31,244.00	11/12/2015
3	41072522	KAPTON COVERED COPPER CONDUCTOR WITH TAPE 67 - 70 % OVERLAP SINGLE LAYER	1,325.90	959.59	12,72,320.38	26/09/2013
4	41073769	Kapton covered copper conductor with tape overlap 67-70% single layer bare size 5.15 x 1.15 mm	43.00	1,063.74	45,740.82	30/09/2015
<b>WARD 04</b>						
5	12025614	KEY WITHOUT HEAD FOR TM 165,165M,752 MAGNET FRAME	252.00	30.16	7,600.32	02/04/2016
6	12570011	CABLE LEAD A FOR TM 5002 AZ	2.00	2,088.31	4,176.62	12/02/2016
7	12570023	CABLE LEAD AA FOR TM 5002 AZ	11.00	3,292.89	36,221.79	12/02/2016
8	12570035	CABLE LEAD F FOR TM 5002 AZ	15.00	3,964.90	59,473.50	12/02/2016
9	12570047	CABLE LEAD FF FOR TM 5002 AZ	16.00	3,129.13	50,066.08	12/02/2016
10	12700423	END SHIELD PE FOR TM-4603 AZ/M	73.00	23,139.42	16,89,177.66	13/06/2016
11	12700460	OUTER BEARING CAP CE FOR TM-4603 AZ/M	119.00	2,557.72	3,04,368.68	13/06/2016
12	12700472	BEARING LOCKING PLATE CE FOR TM-4603 AZ/M	122.00	740.49	90,339.78	13/06/2016
13	12701210	BEARING SLEEVE WIPER FOR TM 4303 DY	8.00	1,724.09	13,792.72	12/02/2016
14	12701221	ARMATURE FAN FOR TM 4303 DY	18.00	28,419.33	5,11,547.94	24/08/2015
15	12705160	MICA SEGMENT FOR TM 7362	150.00	1,800.00	2,70,000.00	23/01/2010
16	12705238	CABLE BUSH FOR TM 5002 AZ	28.00	136.46	3,820.88	12/02/2016
17	12705263	INSPECTION COVER FOR TM 7362	4.00	618.05	2,472.20	12/02/2016
18	12840385	ARMATURE COIL FOR TM 7362	476.00	4,876.08	23,21,014.08	30/05/2014
19	12840555	EQUILIZER COIL FOR TM 7362	5.00	1,429.80	7,149.00	02/07/2014
20	12841640	SILVER BRAZING ALLOY PIECES SIZE:5MMX10MMX20MM TO IS-2927	102.00	27,515.67	28,06,598.34	05/04/2014
21	12841687	END SHORT CIRCUITING RING FOR SIEMENS MAKE AC MOTOR TYPE ITB 2622 OTA 02 AND ITB 2525 OTA 02	56.00	25,017.40	14,00,974.40	25/06/2015
22	12851590	CLAMP PLATE CE TM 7362	8.00	1,136.33	9,090.64	12/02/2016
23	12851954	BRUSH HOLDERS WITH PRESSURE ARM AND INSULATED STUD FOR TM 761	104.00	3,334.18	3,46,754.72	27/01/2016
24	12854396	EQUIPOTENTIAL CONNECTION TM 5002 AZ	18.00	17,232.19	3,10,179.42	01/05/2014
25	12854402	OUTER BEARING CAP CE TM 7362	5.00	2,731.05	13,655.25	19/07/2016
26	12854438	ARMATURE SLOT WEDGES TM 7362 TO DRG.NO. 4/DMW/M/TM-110 ALT.S ITEM NO. 8	1,490.00	20.22	30,127.80	02/07/2014
27	12854529	BEARING COVER PE TM 7362	6.00	2,832.92	16,997.52	12/02/2016
28	12854580	COLLAR PE BACK OF ROLLER BEARING RETAINING FOR TM 761 TO DRG. NO. 3/DCW/M/TM-345.	38.00	1,329.65	50,526.70	19/07/2016

29	12854700	COMMUTATOR SEGMENT FOR TM 7362	427.00	15.12	6,456.24	05/03/2010
30	12854785	INSULATED SUPPORT PIN ASSLY FOR TM-165/M/752/4907	674.00	311.05	2,09,647.70	12/02/2016
31	12854840	INSPECTION COVER FOR TM 7362	7.00	324.39	2,270.73	12/02/2016
32	12855194	ROTOR THRUST COLLAR (D.END) FOR AC MOTOR TYPE 1TB2622 OTA02 MOTOR	38.00	8,977.50	3,41,145.00	31/01/2015
33	12857233	STATOR FRAME FULLY MACHINED TA10102DW AS PER BHEL DRG NO 04303125004	5.00	1,00,197.40	5,00,987.00	30/01/2009
34	15832156	WASHER MACHINED M 20.5 B STEEL	257.00	1.00	257.00	12/02/2016
35	15833033	HEX HEAD BOLT M 24 FOR 253 AZ MAGNAT FRAME	431.00	86.07	37,096.17	11/09/2015
36	15833227	WASHER FOR 1.1/2 INCH AND M 36 FOR BOLT OF AXLE CAP TO MAGNET FRAME TM 165,165M AND TM-752	823.00	36.18	29,776.14	30/09/2013
37	15833264	AXLE CAP BOLT 1.1/2" X 6 UNC X 2 A FOR 752/165 MAGNET FRAME	2,739.00	240.59	6,58,976.01	17/04/2012
38	15833276	AXLE CAP BOLT M-36 FOR 165M MAGNET FAME	530.00	233.29	1,23,643.70	07/06/2016
39	15833320	SCREW HEX HD. M 8 X 30 ZINC PLATED TO SPECN.NO. P 8.8 STEEL, IS-1364-1992 PART-2 FOR GENERAL,	1,091.00	4.41	4,811.31	12/02/2016
40	15833409	BOLT HEX HD. M 8 X 35 ZINC PLATED	1,105.00	4.22	4,663.10	12/02/2016
41	16191894	COUPLING DISC	10.00	44,278.88	4,42,788.80	09/04/2015
42	17857053	CHANNEL ASSY	38.00	485.31	18,441.78	10/04/2015
43	18020677	END HOUSING ASSY.	17.00	1,13,093.30	19,22,586.10	23/06/2015
44	18020756	SPIDER MACH FOR CA-6	19.00	1,21,881.67	23,15,751.73	23/06/2015
45	18021050	SPIDER-MACH. FOR TA17	7.00	2,47,548.60	17,32,840.20	09/04/2015
46	18251250	BRACKET	37.00	383.92	14,205.04	10/04/2015
47	18520388	CONDUIT ASSY	16.00	2,783.11	44,529.76	10/05/2016
48	18520390	CONDUIT ASSLY.	22.00	1,044.45	22,977.90	10/04/2015
49	19015057	BOLT 7/8-9 HEX X 3.0 LG FOR EMD TA	482.00	67.52	32,544.64	13/04/2015
50	19260064	SCREW # 4 R DRIVE FOR EMD TA	694.00	9.15	6,350.10	13/04/2015
51	19331150	PIN 5/16 SPRING X 1.0 LG FOR EMD TA	48.00	29.11	1,397.28	25/03/2015
<b>WARD 05</b>					0	
52	12851437	ARMATURE SHAFT TM 4303 DY (1400 HP DEMU)	23.00	40,201.19	9,24,627.37	30/10/2014
53	12851449	ARMATURE SHAFT TM 5002 LIGHT WEIGHT	12.00	39,992.67	4,79,912.04	08/09/2014
<b>WARD 06</b>					0	
54	62338146	STEEL TUBE 375"X.09X.107" OD	497.00	100.00	49,700.00	04/11/2003
55	62980038	STEEL PIPE SEAMLESS OD 1.330 ID 1.130 IDENTIFICATION MARK B	1,068.00	90.30	96,440.40	25/04/2016
56	62980040	STEEL PIPES WELDED OD 1.060 ID 0.870 IDENTIFICATION MARK C	1,149.90	80.50	92,566.95	21/11/2009
57	62980087	STEEL PIPE SEAMLESS OD 0.400 ID 0.205 IDENTIFICATION MARK G	1,225.00	55.00	67,375.00	21/11/2009
58	62980117	STEEL PIPE SEAMLESS OD 1.200 ID 0.920 IDENTIFICATION MARK J	357.70	88.00	31,477.60	01/04/2011

59	72010010	HSS 6/5/2 H & G SLITTING SAW DIG 5"X3/64" X 27 MM BORE BS 122- PT A-1953	93.00	488.46	45,426.78	22/01/2016
60	72010022	BIMETAL BAND SAW BLADE M42	73.00	1,706.69	1,24,588.37	25/04/2009
61	72017910	WHEEL FOR GRIT BLASTING MACHINE. 180 MM Q.	40.00	2,705.48	1,08,219.20	04/12/2009
62	72019050	KEYWAY BROACH FOR DRIVE GEAR (W.P) (PT NO. 10140505)	1.00	36,029.00	36,029.00	08/04/2010
63	72020015	HSS REDUSING CUTTER	132.00	868.52	1,14,644.64	25/04/2014
64	72040026	KIT OF TAPPING TOOL	2.00	2,38,084.75	4,76,169.50	12/04/2010
65	72040129	H.S.S.H & G, HAND TAP SET (3 PIECES)	22.00	2,598.23	57,161.06	30/07/2016
66	72040154	H.S.S.H & G, HAND TAP SET (2 PIECES)	94.00	676.43	63,584.42	24/09/2014
67	72040180	H.S.S.H & G, HAND TAP SET (2 PIECES)	52.00	903.32	46,972.64	22/12/2014
68	72040191	H.S.S.H & G, HAND TAP SET (2 PIECES)	11.00	3,193.26	35,125.86	22/12/2014
69	72040245	SET FOR TAPPING ATTACHMENT FOR DIA 7/8 INCH X 9 UNC HAVING SHANK DIA 16 MM AND SQUARE SIZE : 12.5 MM	4.00	2,04,889.50	8,19,558.00	14/06/2010
70	72040270	SET FOR TAPPING ATTACHMENT FOR 5/8 INCH X 11 UNC HAVING SHANK DIA 12.5 MM AND SQUARE SIZE 10 MM	3.00	1,40,711.32	4,22,133.96	11/02/2012
71	72044238	HSS HARDNED THREAD GROUND M/C TAP SIZE 1/1" -20UNF-3B	18.00	420.00	7,560.00	27/01/2009
72	72050020	SET FOR GROOVING OPERATION IN THE MB CAP CONSISTING OF THE CONSTITUENTS AS DETAILED MENTIONED BELOW:	2.00	5,994.56	11,989.12	17/09/2011
73	72060013	THREAD ROLL SIZE 7/8 -14 UNF X 60MM WIDTH	1.00	28,100.39	28,100.39	23/02/2010
74	72060062	SET FOR MILLING CUTTER CONSISTING OF FOLLOWING : A) MILLING CUTTER SIMILAR TO SANDVIK ORDERING	2.00	1,40,711.32	2,81,422.64	02/04/2016
75	72060116	SET FOR 30 DEGREE CHAMFERING CUTTER CONSISTING OF CUTTER, INSERTS, KEY(TORX DRIVER) & INSERT SCREW	5.00	5,994.56	29,972.80	31/12/2013
76	72060141	HSS TIN COATED SOLID GEAR HOB FOR IMPELLER GEAR PT NO. 102123838 & 10211780 MODULE 9.128MM AS PER	4.00	60,840.00	2,43,360.00	16/02/2009
77	72060189	HSS M-35 TIN COATED GEAR HOB SINGLE START RIGHT HAND CLASS-B MODDULE 11.29	2.00	87,375.75	1,74,751.50	24/09/2014
78	72060207	BACK SPOT FACE CUTTER	61.00	2,132.76	1,30,098.36	22/12/2014
79	72060219	BACK SPOT FACE CUTTER	22.00	2,095.32	46,097.04	26/12/2009
80	72060335	BROACH FOR SPIDER	1.00	2,30,637.33	2,30,637.33	21/08/2014
81	72060347	BROACH FOR SPIDER	2.00	1,67,247.50	3,34,495.00	20/09/2013
82	72060384	BROACH FOR I-RING	2.00	1,78,988.00	3,57,976.00	27/01/2009
83	72060402	BROACH FOR I-RING	2.00	1,32,951.00	2,65,902.00	03/03/2009
84	72060414	BROACH FOR I-RING	2.00	2,08,194.00	4,16,388.00	28/01/2009

85	72060440	KIT OF SIDE & FACE CUTTER WITH INSERTS COMPRISES OF THE FOLLOWING:	4.00	3,35,351.50	13,41,406.00	13/12/2014
86	72060463	SET FOR MILLING CUTTER COMPRISING OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:	1.00	1,40,711.32	1,40,711.32	10/01/2013
87	72070080	H.S.S H&G, TIN COATED, HELICAL FLUTED, THREAD MACHINE TAP	43.00	1,884.77	81,045.11	08/01/2014
88	72070134	H.S.S.H & G THREAD MACHINE TAP	12.00	4,851.25	58,215.00	28/02/2015
89	72070158	H.S.S.H & G THREAD MACHINE TAP	83.00	1,551.21	1,28,750.43	27/04/2016
90	72070171	DISC MILLING SET for adjustable Coro Mill S&F cutter with spring loaded scrrated cassettes,	1.00	1,19,117.00	1,19,117.00	22/12/2014
91	72070183	CARBIDE INSERTS SIMILAR TO SANDVIK ORDERING MNO. R 245-12T3M-PL4030	1.00	69,275.00	69,275.00	13/03/2014
92	72070213	H.S.S.H & G THREAD HELICAL MACHINE TAP	34.00	4,661.08	1,58,476.72	13/05/2016
93	72075031	SHIM NO. 171-35-850 MM OR EQUIVALENT COMPATIBLE TO TOOL HOLDER PDJNL3232/P-15	63.00	108.31	6,823.53	05/02/2015
94	72075088	SHIM NO. 5322 27001 OR EQUIVALENT COMPATIBLE TO TOOL HOLDER NO. SVJBL/R 2525 M16.	20.00	287.92	5,758.40	05/02/2015
95	72075132	TOOL HOLDER PCLNL 2525 M12	2.00	1,707.04	3,414.08	05/02/2015
96	72075213	BRIDGE CLAMP 73080896 OR EQUIVALENT COMPATIBLE PARTING TOOL HOLDER 70703011 OF M/S. KENNAMETAL LTD;	95.00	575.88	54,708.60	05/02/2015
97	72078182	FORM TOOL FOR EQUALIZER SPRING SEAT MG&BG S PER DRG NO TF 0029 ALT	14.00	831.46	11,640.44	09/10/2014
98	72080024	M2 HSS T.S. TWIST DRILL SIZE 1/8" STD AS PER BS: 328-PT-I-1986 OR IS: 5103-1969	111.00	82.82	9,193.02	13/05/2016
99	72080140	H.S.S.H & G, TAPER SHANK DRILL	22.00	8,396.50	1,84,723.00	23/03/2010
100	72080164	H.S.S.H & G, TAPER SHANK DRILL	21.00	10,591.33	2,22,417.93	29/04/2010
101	72080176	H.S.S. H & G T.S. DRILL	17.00	5,629.76	95,705.92	14/06/2010
102	72080346	KIT CONSISTING OF U-DRILL INSERT SAL NO WCMX080412 GR GC235 SUITABLE FOR SAL U-DRILL NO R416.1-0440-	6.00	11,014.65	66,087.90	02/02/2016
103	72080413	INDEXABLE DRILING SET DIA 1.5/16 INCH COMPRISING OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS	1.00	97,994.00	97,994.00	09/03/2010
104	72080437	INDEXABLE DRILLING SET DIA 2.1/32 INCH EACH SET COMPRISING OF THE FOLLOWING :1) ISO 50 ADOPTER	4.00	1,23,578.47	4,94,313.88	24/02/2015
105	72080474	SET FOR U-DRILL FOR DIA: 49/64 INCH CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:	4.00	1,76,870.50	7,07,482.00	24/02/2015
106	72080498	KIT OF 33MM DIA U DRILL & INSERTS	14.00	24,385.14	3,41,391.96	03/12/2014

107	72080504	INDEXABLE DRILLING KIT FOR DRILLING DIA 1.5/8 INCH X 8 INCH CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING	2.00	95,659.50	1,91,319.00	07/11/2014
108	72080516	H.S.S.H & G, TAPER SHANK DRILL	17.00	1,661.45	28,244.65	01/12/2009
109	72080528	H.S.S.H & G, TAPER SHANK DRILL	41.00	1,045.18	42,852.38	12/01/2016
110	72080541	H.S.S. H & G, TAPER SHANK DRILL	17.00	8,667.53	1,47,348.01	05/08/2010
111	72080577	HSS H&G EXTRA LONG T.S.TWIST DRILL SIZE: 1" X 14" FLUTE LENGTH X 21.1/2" OAL AS PER IS: 7822-1983	64.00	4,462.27	2,85,585.28	24/02/2010
112	72080589	H.S.S.H & G EXTRA LONG T.S.TWIST DRILL	54.00	7,918.14	4,27,579.56	24/02/2015
113	72080590	H.S.S.H & G EXTRA LONG T.S.TWIST DRILL	58.00	3,306.17	1,91,757.86	29/04/2010
114	72080607	H.S.S.H & G EXTRA LONG T.S.TWIST DRILL	14.00	4,851.25	67,917.50	08/09/2015
115	72080619	H.S.S.,M-2, H& G, TAPER SHANK TWIST DRILL	12.00	26,967.17	3,23,606.04	27/07/2010
116	72080681	HSS,H&G TAPER SHANK EXTRA LONG TWIST DRILL DIA 1.5/8" X FL 14" X OAL 20" AS PER IS:7822-1983	25.00	7,246.51	1,81,162.75	19/11/2013
117	72083694	HSS H&G TS EX LONG TWIST DRILL SIZE 31/64X8" 13/16"FL X 12" OAL AS PER SPECN IS 7822-1983	79.00	1,364.24	1,07,774.96	10/02/2015
118	72088879	HSS H&G HEXAGONAL PUNCH SIZE 3/16"	48.00	213.21	10,234.08	08/04/2010
119	72089295	'BTC' MAKE HSS, T.S. PARALLEL M/C REAMER OF DIA 16.18MM FLUTE LENGTH 8"	28.00	165.00	4,620.00	27/01/2009
120	72089456	HSS H&G TS M/C REAMER SIZE DIA 3.3750"/0.3755 STD	95.00	165.00	15,675.00	07/07/2016
121	72107270	HSS H&G THREAD EX LONG M/C TAP SIZE 5/8" 18UNF 3BX8" OAL	14.00	697.55	9,765.70	25/04/2014
122	72107285	HSS H&G THREAD NON SPECIAL SHORT EX LONG M/C TAP SIZE 3/4" 14NPTX10.1/4" OAL	108.00	1,865.76	2,01,502.08	18/06/2015
123	72151330	HSS H&G STRAIGHT TEETH SIDE & FACE CUTTER SIZE DIA 5"XWIDTH 0.252"/0X0.253"XBORE27MM	37.00	1,197.16	44,294.92	07/07/2016
124	72187517	HSS H&G PS END MILL CUTTER SIZE DIA 0.495X0.5" SHANK DIA	27.00	75.69	2,043.63	27/01/2009
125	72207110	HSS H&G TS TWIST DRILL SIZE DIA 1.1/2XCEL 10.7/8X OAL17.3/4" STD	5.00	9,500.80	47,504.00	23/11/2010
126	72210011	KIT CONSISTING OF GROOVING INSERT SAL NO R 154.93-3150 GR S1P SUITABLE FOR SAL HOLDER NO R154.91-252	15.00	5,071.70	76,075.50	28/01/2009
127	72210035	KIT CONSISTING OF GROOVING INSERT SAL NO R 154.91-5415 GR S4 SUITABLE FOR SAL HOLDER NO R154.91-2525	2.00	2,943.61	5,887.22	23/02/2015
128	72210047	KIT CONSISTING OF GROOVING INSERT ISCAR NO GIF 8.00 E-1.20 GR. IC 908 SUITABLE	8.00	30,403.83	2,43,230.64	03/04/2015

129	72210151	KIT OF SLIDE & INSERTS,SIMILAR TO SANDVIK ORDERING NO. R4163-129 125 40	1.00	6,26,483.25	6,26,483.25	22/12/2014
130	72210163	BORING KIT	1.00	1,92,173.00	1,92,173.00	10/03/2012
131	72210254	SET FOR SINGLE EDGE FINE BORING OPERATION CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:	23.00	1,18,048.17	27,15,107.91	19/02/2014
132	72210266	BORING KIT RANGE 34.5 MM TO 53.5 MM	4.00	31,357.60	1,25,430.40	10/03/2012
133	72210278	BORING KIT FOR BORING RANGE 99.5 TO 164.5MM CONSISTING OF FOLLOWING	1.00	2,49,596.00	2,49,596.00	08/02/2010
134	72210308	Heavy duty boring kit for boring range 250-350 mm consisting of following:Cartridge with 7	1.00	1,29,846.33	1,29,846.33	22/12/2014
135	72210345	SET FOR BORING OPERATION OF MAGNET FRAME CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:	2.00	4,74,671.00	9,49,342.00	15/09/2010
136	72210357	SET FOR BORING OPERATION OF MAGNET FRAME CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:	2.00	2,59,729.50	5,19,459.00	19/06/2010
137	72210370	SET FOR BORING OPERATION OF MAGNET FRAME CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:	2.00	1,40,711.32	2,81,422.64	15/05/2010
138	72210382	SET FOR BORING COMPRISING OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:	2.00	1,40,711.32	2,81,422.64	04/06/2010
139	72210448	CARBIDE BORING INSERTS TPMPR 160304 GRADE	425.00	121.77	51,752.25	23/04/2009
140	72245049	HSS 18:4:1 H&G CONVEX CUTTER SIZE DIA 127MMX44.45MM WIDTHX32MM BORE	15.00	8,827.31	1,32,409.65	23/02/2016
141	72246296	INSERT SNMG	300.00	114.66	34,398.00	21/02/2014
142	72246406	CARBIDE TURNING INSERT ISO TNMG 220404 GRADE TN 4000/ GC 4235 OR SIMILAR	1,089.00	215.50	2,34,679.50	20/01/2010
143	72246460	CARBIDE TURNING INSERT ISO TNMG 160408 GRADE GC 435 / TN4000 OR SIMILAR	447.00	96.04	42,929.88	19/09/2008
144	72246472	CARBIDE TURNING INSERT ISO TNMG 2204123 GRADE GC 435 / TN4000 OR SIMILAR	150.00	207.03	31,054.50	22/09/2015
145	72246524	CARBIDE MILING INSERT ISO NO. TNMG 2204 PPN GRADE TN35M/GC-235 OR SIMILAR	50.00	240.52	12,026.00	28/11/2014
146	72246612	CARBIDE BORING INSERT ISO NO. TPMPR 160308 GRADE GC 415/TN4000 OR SIMILAR	438.00	71.18	31,176.84	16/06/2014
147	72246624	CARBIDE BORING INSERT ISO NO. TPMPR 160308 GRADE GC 415/TN4000 OR SIMILAR	150.00	96.00	14,400.00	27/01/2009
148	72253526	TUBULAR RAM	47.00	201.07	9,450.29	10/03/2016
149	72900015	ROLLERS FOR STEADY REST SIZE: ID 25 X OD 62 X 25MM THICK SIMILAR TO NUTR 2562 A 02/K3 MAKE : GERMANY	35.00	1,717.41	60,109.35	13/02/2013
150	72900027	ROLLERS FOR STEADY REST SIZE: ID 25 X OD 52 X 25MM THICK SIMILAR TO NUTR 25 MAKE : GERMANY	12.00	894.00	10,728.00	13/02/2013

151	72900039	ROLLERS FOR STEADY REST SIZE: ID 20 X OD 47 X 25MM THICK SIMILAR TO NUTR 20 MAKE : INA (GERMANY)	20.00	840.00	16,800.00	11/12/2015
152	91220016	ADMIRALITY BRASS TUBE 1/4" ODX24SWGX52 .3/4"	157.03	100.00	15,703.00	29/01/2009
<b>WARD 07</b>					0	
153	10130305	CONTROL CABLE END HOUSING FULLY MACHINED TO DRG. NO 10130305 ALT W SPECN. NO D-7110 ALT A1	48.00	1,769.38	84,930.24	04/07/2012
154	10210994	CAM SHAFT (BG)	1.00	29,294.99	29,294.99	12/05/2012
155	10230853	OIL LINE FREE END	154.00	156.43	24,090.22	27/05/2014
156	10855063	MOD.SHAFT PROOF MACHINED(10212526)	286.00	779.47	2,22,928.42	24/08/2015
157	10880963	FULCRUM PIN(10211184) READY FOR HEAT TREATMENT	559.00	153.78	85,963.02	13/06/2015
158	11804026	RETAIN LINER MG SIZE 1/8" (3.15 MM ) X 1/2" X 1.1/4" LONG FINISH	652.00	4.13	2,692.76	06/08/2014
159	12442781	BULL GEAR WDS6 FULLY MACHINED CASE HARDENED 74 TEETH	1.00	80,502.00	80,502.00	20/02/2016
160	12851000	MODIFIED AXLE CAP PE (MACHINED) FOR TM 165 M MAGNET FRAME	1.00	10,017.83	10,017.83	18/07/2014
161	12851036	AXLE CAP PE FOR 761 GE	47.00	10,529.40	4,94,881.80	13/01/2016
162	12851048	AXLE CAP CE FOR 761 G E	47.00	10,529.40	4,94,881.80	13/01/2016
163	12859163	MODIFIED AXLE CAP CE MACHINED FOR TM 165 M .MAGNET FRAM	37.00	10,017.83	3,70,659.71	18/07/2014
<b>WARD 09</b>					0	
164	10124305	OUT BOARD BEARING (UNIT CUM SHAFT) CASTING	5.00	630.40	3,152.00	15/09/2008
165	10130688	CONTROL CABLE END ( HOUSING) PROOF MACHINED	14.00	1,447.76	20,268.64	20/09/2012
166	10131759	OIL SEAL T. E. ( FOR LARGER THRUST BRG. ) CASTING	226.00	575.83	1,30,137.58	23/05/2016
167	10140190	MAIN BEARING CAP ( CENTER ) FORGING	3.00	12,329.59	36,988.77	06/08/2013
168	10141315	BULL GEAR WHEEL (TG) FORGING (SEMI-FINISHED)	24.00	12,629.79	3,03,114.96	12/02/2016
169	10980278	SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE 1.250"/1.255" OD AND WALL THICKNESS 0.105" AND LENGTH 24.1/2 " + /-5/64"	462.00	150.61	69,581.82	29/12/2009
170	10989985	CONN ROD FORK	80.00	3,733.80	2,98,704.00	25/08/2007
171	12027029	SHAFT AUX.GEN.TYPE-3101(PROOF MACHINED)	18.00	12,666.85	2,28,003.30	06/10/2014
172	12047004	SHAFT AUX.GEN.TYPE-AG-2702 (PROOF MACHINED)	13.00	14,175.00	1,84,275.00	12/04/2013
173	12852041	BUSH FOR 761 GE MAGNET FRAME (BOTTOM)	99.00	51.70	5,118.30	09/04/2012
174	16120048	CAP CONN ROD	4.00	821.80	3,287.20	18/11/2010
175	16140928	CONN ROD BLADE	60.00	2,473.00	1,48,380.00	06/10/2010
<b>WARD 11</b>					0	
176	90330316	ALLOY STEEL ROUND BAR 30 MM+0.5-0MM DIA R/L 4 MTR+25MM/-	3,033.00	97.61	2,96,051.13	12/04/2016

177	90330523	BRIGHT STEEL ROUND BAR DIA 54+0.5MM-0MM R/L 4 MTR +25 MM/-	1,803.00	98.66	1,77,883.98	11/01/2016
178	90726145	S S ROUND BAR 56/55 MM DIA R/L 1.5 MTR + 15 MM/-0 MM STR. TOL. +4 MM/- 0MM IN ONE MTR LTH.	3,309.60	35.00	1,15,836.00	05/10/2015
179	90776902	A. S R/D BAR 45 MM DIA R/L 3 MTRS. + 25 MM/-0 MM STR. TOL. + 4 MM/-0 MM IN ONE MTR. LENGTH.	17,962.50	61.74	11,09,004.75	31/03/2012
180	90988863	ALLOY STEEL ROUND BAR 18 MM+0.5 MM-.0MM DIA R/L 4 MTR.+2.5	1,252.00	119.60	1,49,739.20	27/10/2015
<b>WARD 15</b>					0	
181	10027002	COMPLETE BASE ITEM NO 10,12 & 30	92.00	950.71	87,465.32	20/07/2010
182	73669775	CONNECTING STUD ITEM NO.13,14,22 & 23B WITH STOP PIECE NUT	1,815.00	121.27	2,20,105.05	13/01/2011
183	81035937	SODIUM BY SULPHITE TECH GRADE 16	10,000.00	23.14	2,31,400.00	18/08/2011
184	81037284	CARBORISING COMPOUND TO SPECN. NO.02/10/67	344.50	62.57	21,555.37	15/11/2014
185	81037296	LIQUID CATALYST FOR HARD CHORME PLATING	1,179.50	160.19	1,88,944.11	29/10/2011
186	81037302	BARIUM CARBONATE (LR) LABORATORY REAGENT GRADE	93.00	157.56	14,653.08	23/08/2010
187	84137241	PVC CAPS 3 1/4 " X 2 1/2" X 2 MM	750.00	7.02	5,265.00	25/04/2013
188	84137289	PVC CAPS 1/2" X 7/8" X 2 MM	13,954.00	1.00	13,954.00	19/03/2013
<b>TOTAL VALUE</b>					<b>4,66,94,894.01</b>	